PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vijayavitthal Thippannachar Mathad	04/11/2012
Navnath Chintaman Niphade	04/11/2012
Gorakshanath Balasaheb Shinde	04/11/2012
Sharad Subhash Ippar	04/11/2012
Shrikant Prataprao Deshmukh	04/11/2012
Raghavendra Kumar Panchangam	04/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	440 US Highway 22 East	
Internal Address:	Suite 104	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

Name:	Megafine Pharma (P) Ltd.	
Street Address:	Sethna 4th Floor, 55 Maharshi Karve Road	
Internal Address:	Marine Lines, Mumbai	
City:	Maharashtra	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13226061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)815-1330

PATENT

REEL: 028127 FRAME: 0340

Phone: 732-815-0404

Email: spedersen@dsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Diehl Servilla LLC

Address Line 1: 33 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: Second Floor, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMP0005-00CP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen M. Whitney

Total Attachments: 8

source=20120430140617#page1.tif source=20120430140617#page2.tif source=20120430140617#page3.tif source=20120430140617#page4.tif source=20120430140617#page5.tif source=20120430140617#page6.tif source=20120430140617#page7.tif

source=20120430140617#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

<u>Vijayayitthal Thippannachar Matha</u>d, residing at <u>Flat No.6, Rachit Classic Kulkarni</u> Colony Off, College, Road, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422009, India, and

Navnath Chintaman Niphade, residing at Flat No. 4, Eldora Appartments, Sawarkar Nagar, Gangapur Road, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422013, India, and

Gorakshanath Balasaheb Shinde, residing at At Post Khadak-Malaegaon, Tal. Niphad Dist. Nashik, Maharashtra, 422304, India, and

Sharad Subhash Ippar, residing at 06, Laxmipuja CO-OP Society Ambad-Pavan Nagar Link Road, Kamatwad, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422008, India, and

Shrikant Prataprao Deshmukh, residing at 413-A, Shimpi Lane Lal Chowk, Sinnar Nashik, Maharashtra, 422103, India, and

Raghavendra Kumar Panchangam, residing at 3-A. Vatslyakuni Apts, Rajpal Colony Makhmalabad Naka, Panchavati Nashik, Maharashtra, 422003, India,

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 6, 2011, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 13/226,061, and is entitled A METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF CINACALCET AND INTERMEDIATES AND IMPURITIES THEREOF:

AND WHEREAS, <u>Amneal Pharmaceuticals</u>, <u>LLC</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>440 US Highway 22 East</u>, <u>Suite 104</u>, <u>Bridgewater</u>, <u>08807</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u> and <u>Megafine Pharma (P)</u> <u>Ltd.</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>Sethna 4th floor</u>, <u>55 Maharshi Karve Road</u>.

Docket No: AMP0005-00CP Serial Number: 13/226,061 Filing Date: September 6, 2011 Page 2 of 8

Marine Lines, Mumbai, 400 002 Maharashtra, India (hereinafter "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring and jointly owning equal, undivided shares in the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignees as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, We do hereby agree that We and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignees, their successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignees, their successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Docket No: AMP0005-00CP Serial Number: 13/226,061 Filing Date: September 6, 2011 Page 3 of 8

AND, furthermore, We covenant and agree with said Assignees, their successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand this day of
APRIL ,	2012.	*
	***************************************	every and a
		Vijayavitthal Thippannachar Mathad
Witness: Joseph		
LAXMI GURURAT	A RAA	

Docket No: AMP0005-00CP

Filing Date: September 6, 2011
Page 5 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 11th day of

APRIL , 2012.

Gorakshanath Balasaheb Shinde

Witness: All Market Miphaele

Docket No: AMP0005-00CP Serial Number: 13/226,061

Docket No: AMP0005-00CP Serial Number: 13/226.061 Filing Date: September 6, 2011

Page 6 of 8

Filing Date: September (<u> </u>	
IN TE	STIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto	set my hand this day of
APRIL	, 2012.		
			Edwith.
	_		Shrikant Prataprao Deshmukh
Witness:			
Slinde	Goraldhanath	Balasaheb	

Docket No: AMP0005-00CP Serial Number: 13/226,061

> PATENT REEL: 028127 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 04/30/2012

Docket No: AMP0005-00CP Serial Number: 13/226,061 Filing Date: September 6, 2011 Page 8 of 8